

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 11312-11319/2013

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER JANGAON

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S K.BALANARASIMHA REDDY TR.PROP.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-08-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR
Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Adv.
Mr. Duvvuri Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi, Adv.
Ms. Kriti Sinha, Adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned. Two weeks time, as a last chance is granted to Ld. Counsel for petitioner to furnish fresh particulars of sole respondent for issuance of notice of alternative arrangement or to take appropriate steps.

List again on 17.10.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

pm