

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal Nos.11312-11319/2013

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER JANGAON

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S K.BALANARASIMHA REDDY TR.PROP.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

One last opportunity of four weeks for serving the sole respondent is allowed, failing which the Civil Appeals shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J
(PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA)

NEW DELHI
6TH NOVEMBER, 2023.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal Nos.11312-11319/2013

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER JANGAON

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S K.BALANARASIMHA REDDY TR.PROP.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-11-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sri Harsha Peechara, Adv.
Mr. Duvvuri Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi, Adv.
Ms. Kriti Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry, AOR

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One last opportunity of four weeks for serving the sole respondent is allowed, failing which the Civil Appeals shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court, in terms of the signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed Order is placed on the file)